Applications received without the required application fee will not be processed 
and will be returned to the applicant.  A tag fee will be assessed at the time of hunter check in.  
Hawaii residents will be assessed twenty dollars ($20.00) and non-Hawaii residents one hundred 
twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for each Axis deer tag.  It is imperative that hunter applicants obtain and 
pay particular attention to the hunt instruction sheet and addendum for additional changes in the application 
process.   

Pursuant to Title 13, Chapter 123, “Rules Regulating Game Mammal Hunting” (13-123-2) the